



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: 5th Ave Paving
 Project No. : 0937G
 Bid Opening Date: 3/28/2014

**SCHEDULE A
 OPINION OF PROBABLE
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #3
Granite Construction Company
 1525 E. Marine View Drive
 Everett, WA 98201

BID #4
NOVA Contracting, Inc
 10615 Delphi Road SW
 Olympia, WA 98512

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A2	105-000	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
A4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A6	110-005	Flaggers and Spotters	HR	1440	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,400.00
A7	110-030	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A8	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
A9	202-030	Removal of Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	46	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,400.00
A10	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	285	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 47,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,750.00
A11	504-070	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2651	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,557.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,953.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,859.00
A12	504-120	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	SY	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00
A13	505-050	Planing Cement Conc. Pavement	SY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
A14	701-110	Trench Drain	LF	150	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 28,050.00
A15	704-308	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	99	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,405.00
A16	705-000	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A17	705-520	Adjust Manhole	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
A18	705-530	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
A19	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
A20	705-570	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
A21	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	92	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,864.00
A22	708-050	Connect to Existing Pipe	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A23	712-400	Adjust Valve Box	EA	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
A24	715-010	Adjust Water Meter Box	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
A25	801-015	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
A26	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	9	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00
A27	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
A28	802-125	PSIPE Tree 2 1/2 In. Caliper	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A29	802-420	Tree Grate	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
A30	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 132.00
A31	802-360	Fine Compost	CY	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
A32	802-520	Relocate Existing Street Amenity	EA	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
A33	804-000	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	625	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,500.00
A34	806-000	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	52	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00
A35	809-010	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	0.36	\$ 725.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 756.00
A36	814-000	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	737	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,795.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,795.00
A37	814-010	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
A38	820-110	Adjust Junction Box	EA	11	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
A39	821-000	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
A40	822-005	Plastic Line	LF	1305	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,437.00
A41	822-035	Plastic Stop Line	LF	33	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 726.00
A42	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	989	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,890.00
A43	822-105	Plastic Parking Stall Marking	LF	110	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00
A44	822-300	Painted Curb	LF	277	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 831.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$	\$ 329,618.00	\$	\$ 373,909.50	\$	\$ 404,095.00

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS
Project Name: 5th Ave Paving
Project No. : 0937G
Bid Opening Date: 3/28/2014

SCHEDULE A
OPINION OF PROBABLE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS

BID #1
Rognlin's Inc.
 321 W. State Street
 Aberdeen, WA 98520

BID #2
Northwest Cascade, Inc.
 10412 John Bananola Way E.
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A1	104-000	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A2	105-000	Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 211.00
A3	107-000	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A4	109-000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
A5	110-000	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00
A6	110-005	Flaggers and Spotters	HR	1440	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 76,320.00
A7	110-030	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
A8	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,031.00	\$ 16,031.00	\$ 19,905.00	\$ 19,905.00
A9	202-030	Removal of Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	46	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,656.00
A10	504-000	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	285	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,925.00
A11	504-070	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2651	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,557.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,953.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,604.00
A12	504-120	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	SY	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
A13	505-050	Planing Cement Conc. Pavement	SY	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00
A14	701-110	Trench Drain	LF	150	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 25,950.00
A15	704-308	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	99	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,435.00
A16	705-000	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 6,350.00
A17	705-520	Adjust Manhole	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,075.00
A18	705-530	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
A19	705-560	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
A20	705-570	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A21	708-000	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	92	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00
A22	708-050	Connect to Existing Pipe	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00
A23	712-400	Adjust Valve Box	EA	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A24	715-010	Adjust Water Meter Box	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
A25	801-015	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
A26	801-035	Inlet Protection	EA	9	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 387.00
A27	802-410	Property Restoration	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
A28	802-125	PSIPE Tree 2 1/2 In. Caliper	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
A29	802-420	Tree Grate	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
A30	802-300	Topsoil Type A	CY	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
A31	802-360	Fine Compost	CY	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00
A32	802-520	Relocate Existing Street Amenity	EA	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00
A33	804-000	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	625	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,625.00
A34	806-000	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	SY	52	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,264.00
A35	809-010	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	0.36	\$ 725.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00
A36	814-000	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	737	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,795.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,165.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 33,902.00
A37	814-010	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 20,100.00
A38	820-110	Adjust Junction Box	EA	11	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
A39	821-000	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
A40	822-005	Plastic Line	LF	1305	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,915.00
A41	822-035	Plastic Stop Line	LF	33	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00
A42	822-045	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	989	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,901.00
A43	822-105	Plastic Parking Stall Marking	LF	110	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 770.00
A44	822-300	Painted Curb	LF	277	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 831.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 329,618.00	\$ 329,618.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 357,528.00	\$ 357,528.00

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.